## January 29, 2021

# **Beloit Report**

# City Council Meeting February 1, 2021



## Beloit City Council Meeting Monday, February 1, 2021

Members of the media or the public may watch the council meeting via television on Channel 992, livestream the meeting on Beloit Access Television (BATV) YouTube channel, or by calling +1 (571) 317-3112, access code 721-544-205. All participants' phones will be muted. Attendance at the meeting in person will be limited.

If you would like to provide comments for the Public Comment section of the Agenda, please submit those to PublicComment@beloitwi.gov by 12:00 noon on Monday, February 1, 2021.





#### Snow Emergency - January 30-31

The City of Beloit has declared a snow emergency in effect during the following time period:

3 p.m. Saturday, January 30 to 8 p.m. Sunday, January 31

Parking or standing vehicles on city streets is prohibited during a snow emergency. Residents are encouraged to stay home during the snow emergency and make only necessary travel with extreme caution.

Learn more



### Name That Snow Plow Contest

Contest is open to City of Beloit residents ages 5 - 13. Winning entry name will be displayed on a snow plow and the snow plow will make a special stop by the child's home for photo opportunities.

Sponsored by the City of Beloit Parks and Recreation Division, entry rules are posted on their Facebook page.

Learn more

Sign Up For Snow Emergency Alerts -Weather Predicts Several Inches This Weekend

Several inches of snow are predicted to hit Beloit this

Want to be the first to know for snow emergencies? Sign up for alerts at www.beloitwi.gov/snow or text SNOW to 484848 weekend. Sign up for snow emergency alerts at <u>www.beloitwi.gov/snow</u> or text the word snow to 484848.

Don't forget to clear the sidewalk within 48 hours of the conclusion of the storm. Also, please dig out those fire hydrants!



# COVID - 19 Testing in Rock County is Extended

FREE COVID-19 testing will be available weekly on Wednesdays and Thursdays from 11 a.m. - 7 p.m. each day at Blackhawk Technical College-Central Campus, 6004 South County Highway G, Janesville. The last day of testing is tentatively scheduled for March 10, 2021.

A new entrance to the site will be in effect. The new entrance will use the US Hwy 51 entrance to the campus. The prior entrance for testing had been off Sunny Lane. The change reflects updated traffic usage.



#### Learn more

## Beloit City Council Extends COVID-19 Resolution

Face coverings are required in public places in the City of Beloit until further notice.

The Beloit City Council approved a resolution on Monday, Nov. 16, 2020, to ensure that physical distancing and protective measures remain in place to minimize the spread of COVID-19 in Beloit, as well as requiring face coverings in public spaces in the City of Beloit.

The resolution is in effect until further notice. It will take City Council action to rescind the requirements when the City Council determines the threat of COVID-19 has subsided.

Learn more

# **Calling for Volunteers!**

We are looking for a few volunteers to serve on our City Boards, Committees and Commissions. Learn about our current vacancies and <u>download the application on the city's website</u>. Have questions? Contact Pam Lathrop at lathropp@beloitwi.gov or call 608-364-6614.

# **City Meetings**

All public meeting agendas and minutes are posted online at <u>www.beloitwi.gov.</u> Call in information is included on each agenda.

- February 1: City Council, 7:00 p.m.
- February 3: Plan Commission, 7:00

## We're Hiring

The City of Beloit is hiring for various positions. Job openings and applications can be found online at <u>www.beloitwi.gov</u>. Equal Opportunity Employer.

p.m.

See agenda's for information on providing public comments and how to participate in open sessions via phone.

Apply Now

